propriate the sum of Seventy-five Dollars ($75.00) for the
purchase of materials and maintenance expense that may be
incurred by Local Rationing Board 307, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Two Hundred and Sixty-six Dollars
($266.00) for the purchase of new hose for the Forest Fire
Warden Department, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting
attested copies thereof at each of the following places in said
Town, seven days at least before the time of holding said

[...]

Stuart to raise and appropriate the sum of Seventy-five Dol-
lars ($75.00) for the purchase of materials and maintenance
expenses that may be incurred by Local Rationing Board 307.

FOREST FIRE HOSE.
Article 13. Voted: on motion of Forest Fire Warden

Walter J. Stank to raise and appropriate the sum of Two
Hundred and Sixty-six Dollars ($266.00) for the purchase of
new hose for Forest Fire Warden's Department.

A total of $87,827.67 was appropriated to be raised by
taxation under Article 5. In addition, $6,141.00 was appro-
priated by special articles—$1,141.00 by taxation and $5,000,-
00 from available funds in the treasury,—making total appro-